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FIBER TAP DROP CABLE

Multilink’s Indoor/Outdoor Cable Assembly with Surelight SC outdoor connector, SC/APC 
indoor connector, Single Fiber, Gel-Free, with toneable option.  This cable is designed for rugged 
outdoor environments and is bend tolerant with Bend -insensitive Single Mode (OS2) fiber.  Full 
2.9mm riser rated (OFNR) fiber cable centered inside a traditional SST-Drop Dielectric Cable.  

Transitioning from outdoor to indoor is eliminated when using this cable design.  Designed as a 
dielectric cable to eliminate any bonding or grounding requirements.  Suitable for installations 
requiring aerial, direct buried, and conduit.

Product Description

Multilink
Drop
Cable

Outdoor
 Connector

NNN No Connector

IPS Surelight
 IP SC/APC

Indoor
 Connector

SCA Indoor
SC/APC

IPS Surelight
 IP SC/APC

Cable Type

A SST-Drop Dielectric

B SST-Drop Dielectric, 2.9mm leg
on simplex connector end

C SST-Drop Toneable

D SST-Drop Toneable, 2.9mm leg
on simplex connector end

Assembly Length

****F **** Feet

****M **** Meter

Example:

0050F 50 Feet

MDC XXX XXX X - XXXF

Ordering Guide
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Fiber Tap Drop Cable

Flat Drop

Axial Pull, Plug to Cable,Through the Dust Cap: 100 lb

Axial Pull, Plug to Adapter Coupling Strength: 50 lb

Cold Mate / Demate: -40˚C mechanical testing

Mechanical Characteristics

General Specifications

Application: Aerial, Direct Buried, Duct

Cable Type: SST-Drop™ Indoor/Outdoor Dielectric

Fiber Category: Bend-Insensitive Single Mode (OS2)

Termination: Both Ends

Packaging: Individually packaged

Temperature Range

Operation: -40˚C to 70˚C  (-40˚F to 158˚F)




